

**Statewide Victim Assistance Center  
Request for Applications  
Questions & Answers**

1. Question: What is the benefit of having the designation as the Statewide Victim Assistance Center?

Answer: The designation as the Statewide Victim Assistance Center would be an opportunity to brand the agency to aid in applications for future grant funding opportunities, or potentially re-brand an agency providing services in a single county to expanding its services provided and increase outreach and access for those throughout the state.

2. Question: Are multiple agencies in competition for this same title?

Answer: Yes, multiple agencies can apply for this Request for Applications (RFA) and only one will be selected.

3. Question: Are there any expectations for funds to be allocated to the bill that you mention which would provide gifts, as you call them?

Answer: At this time, we do not expect any funds will be allocated to this designation. It would only be if an individual or organization donated money to the account that the state is required by legislation to create.